PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of State of Incorporation

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rexam Delta Inc.	12/22/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rexam Delta Inc.
Street Address:	106 Delta Place
Internal Address:	a Delaware Corporation
City:	Hot Springs
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	71913

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10834691

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)588-1904

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 502-625-2746

Email: lminton@middreut.com

Correspondent Name: James E. Cole

Address Line 1: 2500 Brown & Williamson Tower

Address Line 2: Middleton Reutlinger

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James E. Cole, Reg. No. 50,530

Total Attachments: 2

source=change of incorporation#page1.tif source=change of incorporation#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019973 FRAME: 0053

500377333

OP 840,00 10



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF AN ARKANSAS CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "REXAM DELTA INC." TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 11:35 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2007, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4273844 8100V 061179784

Varuet Amila Mindson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5305291

DATE: 12-22-06

PATENT REEL: 019973 FRAME: 0054 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations elivered 11:35 RM 12/22/2006 FILED 11:35 RM 12/22/2006 TV 061179784 - 4273844 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM AN ARKANSAS CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION

(Pursuant to Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law)

l, Frank C. Brown, Vice President of REXAM DELTA INC., (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), a corporation formed under the laws of Arkansas hereby certifies that:

- 1. The Corporation is formed under the jurisdiction of the State of Arkansas.
- The name of the corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate is REXAM DELTA INC.
- 3. The date the Corporation was first formed is October 12, 1992.
- The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is REXAM DELTA INC.
- The effective time of this conversion designated by the Board of Directors with the consent of the sole shareholder is January 1, 2007 as of 12:01 a.m. EDST.

Dated: December 18, 2006.

RECORDED: 10/17/2007

Frank C. Brown - Vice President

PATENT

REEL: 019973 FRAME: 0055